

IN THE SUPERIOR COURT, STATE OF CALIFORNIA
COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO

F I L E D

Clerk of the Superior Court

MAY 26 2004

By: D. HARDER, Deputy

PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA,

Plaintiff,

v.

RICHARD RAYMOND TUITE,

Defendant.

Case No. SCD166932

VERDICT

We, the Jury in the above entitled cause, find the defendant Richard Raymond Tuite **NOT GUILTY** of the crime of Murder in the First Degree, in violation of PENAL CODE SECTION 187, subdivision (a), a felony, as charged in Count 1 of Information.

Dated

May 26 2004

F I L E D

IN THE SUPERIOR COURT, STATE OF CALIFORNIA Clerk of the Superior Court

COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO

MAY 26 2004

By: D. HARDER, Deputy

PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA,

Plaintiff,

v.

RICHARD RAYMOND TUIE,

Defendant.

Case No. SCD166932

VERDICT

We, the Jury in the above entitled cause, find the defendant Richard Raymond Tuite **NOT GUILTY** of the crime of Murder in the Second Degree, in violation of PENAL CODE SECTION 187, subdivision (a), a felony, a lesser included offense to the crime charged in Count 1 of the Information.

Dated

May 26 2004

IN THE SUPERIOR COURT, STATE OF CALIFORNIA
COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO

F I L E D

Clerk of the Superior Court

MAY 26 2004

By: D. HARDER, Deputy

PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA,

Plaintiff,

v.

RICHARD RAYMOND TUITE,

Defendant.

Case No. SCD166932

VERDICT

We, the Jury in the above entitled cause, find the defendant Richard Raymond Tuite **GUILTY** of the crime of Voluntary Manslaughter, in violation of PENAL CODE SECTION 192, subdivision (a), a felony, a lesser included offense to the crime of Murder as charged in Count 1 of the Information.

Dated

May 26 2004

IN THE SUPERIOR COURT, STATE OF CALIFORNIA
COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO

F I L E D

Clerk of the Superior Court

MAY 26 2004

By: D. HARDER, Deputy

PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA, v. RICHARD RAYMOND TUIITE, 	Plaintiff, Defendant.
---	--

Case No. SCD166932

SPECIAL VERDICT

We, the Jury in the above entitled cause, find the allegation to be, **TRUE** that the defendant, Richard Raymond Tuite, personally used a deadly and dangerous weapon(s), to wit, a knife, in violation of PENAL CODE SECTION 12022.

Dated May 26 2004

—
|